LP2985H
45V,350mA,2.5uA,High PSRR,Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulator With Enable
Features
 Low Quiescent Current : 2.5uA
 Shutdown Current : 130nA
 Wide Input Voltage Range : 3V to 45V

 Thermal Shutdown Protection
 Available Packages :SOT-23-5
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LP2985HM5-1.8/TR SOT-23-5 85H18 REEL 3000pcs/reel
LP2985HM5-3.0/TR SOT-23-5 85H30 REEL 3000pcs/reel
LP2985HM5-3.3/TR SOT-23-5 85H33 REEL 3000pcs/reel
LP2985HM5-5.0/TR SOT-23-5 85H50 REEL 3000pcs/reel
SOT-23-5
LP2985H
Description
The LP2985H series is an ultra-small, low dropout (LDO) linear regulator that can source 350mA of
output current. The LP2985H series is designed to provide high PSRR, high input voltage, and excellent
load and line transient performance.
The LP2985H series has thermal shutdown, current limit, and short Circuit protections for added
safety. Shutdown mode is enabled by pulling the EN pin low.